2022-23 LHS PROGRESS REPORT AND GRADE POSTING SCHEDULE

** STUDENTS LOSE ELIGIBILITY IF FAILING ON THIS DATE **

Remember, UIL only looks at the first 6 weeks grade (1P2) and every 9 week grade for eligibility (*9T), not
the semester. The exam and semester grade are not used. Only 9 week grades determine eligibility.
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1P1 = Progress Report 1 for 1 9 weeks; 1P2 = Progress Report 2; 19T = 1* 9 weeks; EX1 = Final Exam Fall 1; FA1 = FALL 1* Semester Grade

2P1 = Progress Report 1 for 2" 9 weeks; 2P2 = Progress Report 2; 29T = 2" 9 weeks; EX2 = Final Exam Fall 2, FA2 = FALL 2" Semester Grade

3P1 = Progress Report 1 for 3" 9 weeks; 3P2 = Progress Report 2; 39T = 3" 9 weeks; EX1 = Final Exam Spring 1, SP1 = SPRING 1* Semester Grade
4P1 = Progress Report 1 for 4™ 9 weeks; 4P2 = Progress Report 2; 49T = 4™ 9 weeks; EX2 = Final Exam Spring 2, SP2 = SPRING 2" Semester Grade

Questions, call Allison Stamey at ext. 3120, cell 214-543-6717 or e-mail stameya@Ilisd.net




LISD GUIDELINES FOR UIL COACHES/DIRECTORS-TEA/UIL Eligibility Calendar — 2022-2023

For UIL Coaches, Directors: Check eligibility by following the guidelines below for each grade.
Dates highlighted in yellow below indicate when a student will lose eligibility if failing. Green are the dates they can regain | [\ EI{li NIV [N c]:7:Yo] F ol ;| {o[ ¢!

e 9% graders are eligible if promoted

o 27 year of High School are eligible with 5 accumulated credits that count toward state graduation requirements

o 3 year of High School are eligible with 10 accumulated credits that count toward state graduation requirements or must have at least 5 credits within the last 12
months.

o 4™ year of High School are eligible with 15 accumulated credits that count toward state graduation requirements or must have at least 5 credits within the last 12

months.
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Fri., Sept. 16 All students evaluated -- 1" Six Weeks

Fri., Sept. 23 Failing students gain or lose eligibility — 3:30 PM

Fri., Oct. 14 — END OF 157 9 WEEKS All Students Evaluated — 1° Nine Weeks
Fri., Oct. 21 Students gain or lose eligibility — 3:30 PM
Fri., Nov. 4 Failing students re-evaluated for 3 wk period
Fri., Nov. 11 Students may regain eligibility — 3:30 PM
Fri., Nov. 18 (after school) — Sun., Nov. 27 Thanksgiving Break — All Students Academically Eligible
Fri., Dec. 2 Failing students re-evaluated

Fri., Dec. 9 Students may regain eligibility — 3:30 PM
Fri., Dec. 16 — END OF 2"° 9 WEEKS All Students Evaluated — 2" Nine Weeks
Fri., Dec. 16 (after school) — Thurs., Jan. 5 Christmas Break — All students academically eligible
Thurs. Jan. 12 Students gain or lose eligibility — 3:30 PM
Wed., Jan. 25 Failing students re-evaluated

Wed., Feb. 1 Students may regain eligibility — 3:30 PM
Wed., Feb. 15 Failing students re-evaluated

Wed., Feb. 22 Students may regain eligibility — 3:30 PM
Fri., March 10 -END OF 3%f° 9 WEEKS All Students Evaluated — 3™ Nine Weeks|
Fri., March 10 (after school) — Mon., March 20 Spring Break - All students academically eligible
Mon., March 27 Students gain or lose eligibility — 3:30 PM
Thurs., April 6 Failing students re-evaluated

Thurs., April 13 Students may regain eligibility — 3:30 PM
Fri., April 28 Failing students re-evaluated

Fri., May 5 Students may regain eligibility — 3:30 PM

Wed., May 24— END OF 4™ 9 WEEKS End of year 4'" 9 weeks



